THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

Regents Communication

ACTION REQUEST

Subject: Report of Faculty Retirement

Action Requested: Adoption of Retirement Memoir

Lawrence R. Stump, M.Ed., CRNA, clinical assistant professor of public health and health sciences in the College of Health Sciences, University of Michigan-Flint, retired from active faculty status on July 31, 2023.

Professor Stump received his B.S.N. (1968) from the University of Wisconsin, his M.Ed. (1980) from North Carolina State University, and is on track to complete his Post-professional Doctorate of Nurse Anesthesia Practice from the University of Michigan-Flint in 2023. Professor Stump has been a Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist (CRNA) since 1971, when he completed his certificate in nurse anesthesiology at the Duke University Medical Center.

Professor Stump began his career at the University of Michigan-Flint in 1991 as an adjunct lecturer in the Department of Public Health and Health Sciences. His leadership in teaching and service is laudable. At the University of Michigan-Flint, Professor Stump had instructional responsibility in the Nurse Anesthesia Program. Professor Stump served on several unit-wide committees as well as on the boards of the Michigan Board of Nursing, Michigan Association of Nurse Anesthetists, and American Association of Nurse Anesthetists.

Professor Stump's research focused on CRNA professional issues, educational practices, and myriad clinical topics. Professor Stump practiced as a clinical CRNA for over 47 years, including his work at Michigan Medicine for over 20 years.

The Regents now salute this distinguished faculty member by naming Lawrence R. Stump, clinical assistant professor emeritus of public health and health sciences.

Requested by:

Sally J. Churchill, J.D.

Lally J. Churchill

Vice President and Secretary of the University

July 2023